# **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** DEPARTMENT OF SPACE INDIAN INSTITUTE OF REMOTE SENSING

**IIRS DEHRADUN** PURCHASE & STORES

Date: 20/11/2015

INVITATION TO TENDER

Ph No: 0135 - 2524317, 4318

Email: pns@iirs.gov.in

0135 - 2748041

Fax

000000

Our Ref No : GIRS 2015-000259-01

Tender Due: 15:00 Hrs ISTon 08/12/2015

### Dear Sirs,

M/s

Please submit your sealed quotation, in the Tender Form enclosed here along with the descriptive catalogues / pamphlets /literature, superscribed with Our Ref.No. and Due Date for the supply of the following items as per the terms & conditions mentioned in Annexure( Form No:

S.No.	Description of Items with Specifications	Unit	Quantity
1	Brocade ICX6450 or higher version switches with 48 ports of 100/1000 RJ45 and 4 or more ports of 1/10G fiber with all active port from day one (Detailed Specifications as per annexure enclosed)	NOS.	2
2	Brocade ICX6450 or higher version switches with 24 ports of 100/1000 RJ45 and 4 or more ports of 1/10G fiber with all active ports from day one (Detailed Specifications as per annexure enclosed)	NOS.	2
3	10Gbps SFP+Singlemode LC-Fiber Module (Same OEM) (Detailed Specifications as per annexure enclosed)	NOS.	14
4	10Gbps SFP+Singlemode LC-Fiber Module (Same OEM) (Detailed Specifications as per annexure enclosed)	NOS.	4

**DELIVERY AT:** 

**IIRS** 

MODE OF DESPATCH

DOOR DLVRY

**DUTY EXEMPTIONS** 

**SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS NIL** 

**SPECIFIC TERMS** 

V.V. NARAYANAN KUTTY PURS. & STORES OFFICER For and on behalf of the President of India

The Purchaser

010

Note- Fax/E-mail quotation will not be considered.

(P.T.O)

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- 1. Material should be delivered & installed at IIRS.
- 2. Payment will be made within 30 days from date of receipt of supply and acceptance of the material for orders value upto Rs. 2.0 lakhs. For order value above 2.0 lakhs, 90% payment within 30 days and 10% against Bank Guarantee for the warranty period.
- 3. EMD of Rs. 25,000/- to be submitted along with the quotation in the form of Crossed Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized / scheduled bank in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, IIRS, payable at Dehradun Quotation received without EMD will not be considered. The EMD of unsuccessful bidder will be returned after finalization of order.
- 4. We cannot furnish Form C/D. Please indicate the applicable percentage of Trade tax / VAT in your quotation, if applicable. Otherwise the quoted rate will be considered as inclusive of all taxes.
- 5. Clearly mention the Make/Brand of the item in your quotation. Manufacturer Authorization Certification (MAF) must be submitted by the supplier. Without Authorization Certificate Quotation will not be consider.
- 6. The switches and SFP's has to be integrated with existing IIRS network, which need to be configured with IIRS Radius server.
- 7. Minimum 3 Year ONSITE OEM Hardware Warranty.
- 8. Also clearly mention the exact delivery period and validity of your offer shall be min. 60 days

## Annexure 1

# Technical Terms and Conditions

- The compliance statement and scope of work as per Annexure-I
- To be tendered two separate bids Technical and Commercial following standard procedure
- Manufacturer Authorization Certification (MAF) must be submitted by the supplier.
- The switches and SFP's has to be integrated with existing IIRS network, which need to be configured
- Minimum 3 Year ONSITE OEM Hardware Warranty.
- The Access Switches and Transceivers should be of same OEM make.
- The Access Switch should have support for internal/external redundant power supply for future usc.
- Product Brochure: Vendor should provide printed Technical Brochure for the quoted Model containing the Technical specifications and Features
- Scope of Installation: Bidder has to install & configure switches as per required configuration like: New Stacking, stack with existing stack, LAG & any other feathers supported by quoted switches.
- Warranty Minimum 3 Year ONSITE OEM Hardware Warranty.

